Notice under National Electricity Law

Making of Final Rules

Initiation of Rule Change Requests

The Australian Energy Market Commission (AEMC) gives notice under the National Electricity Law as follows:

Under ss 102 and 103, the making of the *National Electricity Amendment (Compensation following directions for services other than energy and market ancillary services) Rule 2020 No. 18* (Ref. ERC0287) and related final determination. Schedule 1 is due to commence on **21 March 2021**. Schedule 2 is due to commence on **17 December 2020**.

Under ss 102 and 103, the making of the *National Electricity Amendment (Prudent discounts in an adoptive jurisdiction) Rule 2020 No. 19* (Ref. ERC0317) and related final determination. All provisions commence on **17 December 2020**.

Under ss 102 and 103, the making of the *National Electricity Amendment (Minor changes 4) Rule 2020 No. 20* (Ref. ERC0321) and related final determination. All provisions commence on **17 December 2020**.

Under s 95, the COAG Energy Council has requested the *Enhancing operational resilience in relation to indistinct events* (Ref. ERC0304) proposal. The proposal seeks to implement a framework to manage indistinct events. Submissions must be received by **11 February 2021**.

Under s 95, the COAG Energy Council has requested the *Prioritising arrangements for system security during market suspension* (Ref. ERC0305) proposal. The proposal seeks to clarify arrangements for system security during market suspension. Submissions must be received by **4 February 2021**.

Submissions can be made via the AEMC's website. Before making a submission, please review the AEMC's privacy statement on its website. Submissions should be made in accordance with the AEMC's *Guidelines for making written submissions on Rule change proposals*. The AEMC publishes all submissions on its website, subject to certain exceptions.

Documents referred to above are available on the AEMC's website and are available for inspection at the AEMC's office.

Australian Energy Market Commission Level 15, 60 Castlereagh St Sydney NSW 2000

17 December 2020 Telephone: (02) 8296 7800 www.aemc.gov.au

